Note: This document has been translated from a part of the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.



November 20, 2024

Company Name Restar Corporation

(Code: 3156 Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime Market)

Representative Tomoharu Asaka,

Representative Director Vice President

Contact Information Susumu Nishima,

Senior Corporate Executive Officer

(Tel.: +81-3-3458-4618)

## Notice Concerning Completion of Payment for Disposal of Treasury Stock through Third-Party Allotment

Restar Corporation (the "Company") hereby announces that the payment is completed today for disposal of treasury stock through third-party allotment resolved at a meeting of the Board of Directors held on October 31, 2024.

For details, please refer to the "Notice Concerning Capital and Business Alliance and Disposal of Treasury Stock through Third-Party Allotment" dated October 31, 2024.

Overview of Disposal of Treasury Stock through Third-Party Allotment

(1) Disposal date	November 20, 2024
(2) Number of shares to be disposed	Common stock 550,000 shares
(3) Disposal price	2,652 yen per share
(4) Amount of funds to be raised	1,458,600,000 yen
(5) Method of disposal	By way of third-party allotment
(6) Buyer	Shinko Shoji Co., Ltd.
(7) Number of treasury shares after the disposal	1,954,680 shares

(Note) The "Number of treasury shares after the disposal" noted above is based on the number of treasury shares as of September 30, 2024.